
WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS 
LICENCE NUMBER 10639 
Licencing Period 2020 - 2021 

 

 

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 2) 
SAMPLE DATE BOD TSS pH *Oil & Grease     

Taken Received Reviewed by Published (mg/L) (mg/L) pH units (mg/L) 
07/07/2020 22/07/2020 JG 10/08/200 2 10 7.91 <5     
08/09/2020 30/09/2020 JG 25/03/2021 4 3 8.11 <5     
12/01/2021 29/01/2021 JG 25/03/2021 15 10 9.05 44.0     
09/03/2021 23/03/2021 JG 25/03/2021 11 40 8.23 13.0     

            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            

Lowest Sample Value 2.00 3.00 7.91      13.00     

Mean Sample Value 8.00 15.75 8.33 28.50     
Highest Sample Value 15.00 40.00 9.05 44.00     
100 Percentile Limit 50 50 5.5 – 9.5 10     
Exceedance N N N Y     

         
         



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS 
LICENCE NUMBER 10639 
Licencing Period 2020 - 2021 

 

 

 

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 3) 
SAMPLE DATE Conductivity Nitrate Standing Water 

level 
     

Taken (mg/L) (mg 
N/L) 

meter
s 

(mg/L) (mg N/L) meters  

07/07/2020 22/07/2020 JG 10/08/200 4617 63.6 7.5      
08/09/2020 30/09/2020 JG 25/03/2021 5598 79 7      
12/01/2021 29/01/2021 JG 25/03/2021 6770 68.21 7      
09/03/2021 23/03/2021 JG 25/03/2021 6807 15 7      

            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            

Lowest Sample Value 5598 15.00 7.00      

Mean Sample Value       6391.67           54.07            7.00      
Highest Sample Value         6807          79.00             7.5      
100 Percentile Limit N/A N/A N/A      
Exceedance N/A N/A N/A      

         
         

 
 



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS 
LICENCE NUMBER 10639 
Licencing Period 2020 - 2021 

 

 

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 4) 
SAMPLE DATE Conductivity Nitrate Standing Water 

level 
     

Taken (mg/L) (mg 
N/L) 

meter
s 

(mg/L) (mg N/L) meters  

07/07/2020 22/07/2020 JG 10/08/200 2090 5.2 2      
08/09/2020 30/09/2020 JG 25/03/2021 2049 0 2.5      
12/01/2021 29/01/2021 JG 25/03/2021 2112 1.34 2.5      
09/03/2021 23/03/2021 JG 25/03/2021 2166 .1 2.5      

            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            

Lowest Sample Value 2090 5.2 2      

Mean Sample Value         
Highest Sample Value         
100 Percentile Limit N/A N/A N/A      
Exceedance N/A N/A N/A      

         
         



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS 
LICENCE NUMBER 10639 
Licencing Period 2020 - 2021 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

EXCEEDANCE REPORT 
SAMPLE DATE  

 
Comment Taken Parameter 

   

   

   

   

 

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 1) Discharge Monitoring Continuous 
SAMPLE DATE Start End Total      

Taken Received Reviewed by Published   KL    KL     KL 
07/07/2020 22/07/2020 JG 10/08/200 87947 87994 47      

08/09/2020 30/09/2020 JG 25/03/2021 87994 0 0      
12/01/2021 29/01/2021 JG 25/03/2021 0 0 0      
09/03/2021 23/03/2021 JG 25/03/2021 0 0 0      

            



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2019 - 2020

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 2)
SAMPLE DATE BOD TSS pH *Oil & Grease

Taken Received Reviewed by Published (mg/L) (mg/L) pH units (mg/L)
14/05/2019 15/05/2019 JG 2 10 6.24 1
26/11/2019 27/11/2019 JG 3 20 8.56 3
11/02/2020 12/02/2020 JG 11 40 9.37 <5
01/04/2020 02/04/2020 JG 3 10 8.80 <5

Lowest Sample Value 2.00 10.00 6.24 1.00
Mean Sample Value 4.75 20.00 8.24 2.00

Highest Sample Value 11.00 40.00 9.37 3.00
100 Percentile Limit 50 50 5.5 – 9.5 N/A

Exceedance N N N N/A



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2019 - 2020

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 3)
SAMPLE DATE Conductivity Nitrate Standing Water

level
Taken Received Reviewed by Published (mg/L) (mg N/L) meters

14/05/2019 15/05/2019 JG 1765 64.46 7.5
26/11/2019 27/11/2019 JG 2404 80.3 7.5
11/02/2020 12/02/2020 JG 2997 62 7.5
01/04/2020 02/04/2020 JG 3730 35 7.5

Lowest Sample Value 2404.00 64.46 7.5

Mean Sample Value 2724.00 80.3 7.5
Highest Sample Value 3730.00 62 7.5
100 Percentile Limit N /A N /A N /A
Exceedance N /A N /A N /A



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2019 - 2020

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 4)
SAMPLE DATE Conductivity Nitrate Standing Water

level
Taken Received Reviewed by Published (mg/L) (mg N/L) meters

14/05/2019 15/05/2019 JG 2230 0.1 2.5
26/11/2019 27/11/2019 JG 2404 0.62 2.5
11/02/2020 12/02/2020 JG 2100 7 2.5
01/04/2020 02/04/2020 JG 2110 <0 2.5

Lowest Sample Value 2100.00 0.10 2.5

Mean Sample Value 2211.00 2.57 2.5
Highest Sample Value 2404.00 7.00 2.5
100 Percentile Limit N /A N /A N /A
Exceedance N /A N /A N /A



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2019 - 2020

EXCEEDANCE REPORT
SAMPLE DATE

CommentTaken Parameter

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 1) Discharge Monitoring Continuous
SAMPLE DATE Start End Total

Taken Received Reviewed by Published KL KL KL
64



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2018 - 2019

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 2)
SAMPLE DATE BOD TSS pH *Oil & Grease

Taken Received Reviewed by Published (mg/L) (mg/L) pH units (mg/L)
2/07/18 3/07/18 JG 8 7 8.94 2

16/10/2018 17/10/2018 JG 5 8 8.00 2
19/02/2019 20/02/19 JG 3 10 8.13 7
4/03/2019 5/03/19 JG 5 40 8.92 2

Lowest Sample Value 3.00 7.00 8.00
Mean Sample Value 5.25 16.25 8.50
Highest Sample Value 8.00 40.00 8.94
100 Percentile Limit 50 50 5.5 – 9.5 10
Exceedance N N N N/A



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2018 - 2019

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 3)
SAMPLE DATE Conductivity Nitrate Standing Water

level
Taken Received Reviewed by Published (mg/L) (mg N/L) meters

2/07/18 3/07/18 JG 1541 93.73 7.5
16/10/2018 17/10/2018 JG 1580 128.32 7.5
19/02/2019 20/02/19 JG 1515 108.43 7
4/03/2019 5/03/19 JG 1536 91.76 7

Lowest Sample Value 1515.00 91.76 7.00
Mean Sample Value 1543.00 105.56 7.25
Highest Sample Value 1580.00 128.32 7.50
100 Percentile Limit N/A N/A N/A
Exceedance N/A N/A N/A



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2018 - 2019

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 4)
SAMPLE DATE Conductivity Nitrate Standing Water

level
Taken Received Reviewed by Published (mg/L) (mg N/L) meters

2/07/18 3/07/18 JG 1388 1.31 2.2
16/10/2018 17/10/2018 JG 2308 2.44 2
19/02/2019 20/02/19 JG 2288 3.17 2
4/03/2019 5/03/19 JG 2285 3.46 2

Lowest Sample Value 1388.00 1.31 2.00
Mean Sample Value 2067.25 2.60 2.05
Highest Sample Value 2308.00 3.46 2.20
100 Percentile Limit N/A N/A N/A
Exceedance N/A N/A N/A



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2018 - 2019

EXCEEDANCE REPORT
SAMPLE DATE

CommentTaken Parameter

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 1) Discharge Monitoring Continuous
SAMPLE DATE Start End Total

Taken Received Reviewed by Published KL KL KL



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2017 - 2018

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 2)
SAMPLE DATE BOD TSS pH *Oil & Grease

Taken Received Reviewed by Published (mg/L) (mg/L) pH units (mg/L)
02/07/2018 03/07/2018 JG 3 4 7.91 2
16/10/2018 17/10/2018 JG 2 5 7.70 5
19/02/2019 20/02/2019 JG 3 10 8.13 7
01/03/2019 05/03/2019 JG 5 40 8.92 2

Lowest Sample Value 2 3 7.70

Mean Sample Value 6 13 8.30
Highest Sample Value 10 40 9.09
100 Percentile Limit 50 50 5.5 – 9.5 10
Exceedance N N N



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2017 - 2018

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 3)
SAMPLE DATE Conductivity Nitrate Standing Water

level
Taken Received Reviewed by Published (mg/L) (mg N/L) meters

02/07/2018 03/07/2018 JG 1303 14.5 0
16/10/2018 17/10/2018 JG 1485 0 0
19/02/2019 20/02/2019 JG 1515 108.43 0
01/03/2019 05/03/2019 JG 1536 91.76 0

Lowest Sample Value 1485.00 0 0

Mean Sample Value 1512.00 66.73 0
Highest Sample Value 1536.00 108.43 0
100 Percentile Limit N/A N/A N/A
Exceedance N/A N/A N/A



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2017 - 2018

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 4)
SAMPLE DATE Conductivity Nitrate Standing Water

level
Taken Received Reviewed by Published (mg/L) (mg N/L) meters

02/07/2018 03/07/2018 JG 0
16/10/2018 17/10/2018 JG 2710 20 0
19/02/2019 20/02/2019 JG 2288 3.17 0
01/03/2019 05/03/2019 JG 2288 3.17 0

Lowest Sample Value 2288.00 3.17 0

Mean Sample Value 2428.67 8.78 0
Highest Sample Value 2710.00 20.00 0
100 Percentile Limit N/A N/A N/A
Exceedance N/A N/A N/A



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2017 - 2018

EXCEEDANCE REPORT
SAMPLE DATE

CommentTaken Parameter

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 1) Discharge Monitoring Continuous
SAMPLE DATE Start End Total

Taken Received Reviewed by Published KL KL KL



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2016 - 2017

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 2)
SAMPLE DATE BOD TSS pH *Oil & Grease

Taken Received Reviewed by Published (mg/L) (mg/L) pH units (mg/L)
16/06/2016 17/06/2016 JG <2 9 8.0 3
16/08/2016 17/08/2016 JG 3 <2 7.9
01/03/2017 02/03/2017 JG 10 42 9.01
11/04/2017 13/04/2017 JG 11 20 9.35

Lowest Sample Value 3.00 9.00 7.90

Mean Sample Value 8.00 23.67 8.57
Highest Sample Value 11.00 42.00 9.35
100 Percentile Limit 50 50 5.5 – 9.5 10
Exceedance N N N N



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2016 - 2017

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 3)
SAMPLE DATE Conductivity Nitrate Standing Water

level
Taken Received Reviewed by Published (mg/L) (mg N/L) meters

16/06/2016 17/06/2016 JG 936 5.2 0
16/08/2016 17/08/2016 JG 1180 6.7 0
01/03/2017 02/03/2017 JG 0 25.7 0
11/04/2017 13/04/2017 JG 3341 25.7 0

Lowest Sample Value 0.00 5.20 0

Mean Sample Value 835.25 25.32 0
Highest Sample Value 1225.00 25.70 0
100 Percentile Limit N/A N/A N/A
Exceedance N/A N/A N/A



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2016 - 2017

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 4)
SAMPLE DATE Conductivity Nitrate Standing Water

level
Taken Received Reviewed by Published (mg/L) (mg N/L) meters

16/06/2016 17/06/2016 JG 1790 7.5 0
16/08/2016 17/08/2016 JG 1710 7.3 0
01/03/2017 02/03/2017 JG 0.1 0.1 0
11/04/2017 13/04/2017 JG 0 0 0

Lowest Sample Value 0.00 0.00 0

Mean Sample Value 875.03 3.73 0
Highest Sample Value 1790.00 7.50 0
100 Percentile Limit N/A N/A N/A
Exceedance N/A N/A N/A



WENTWORTH SHIRE COUNCIL BURONGA OXIDATION PONDS
LICENCE NUMBER 10639
Licencing Period 2016 - 2017

EXCEEDANCE REPORT
SAMPLE DATE

CommentTaken Parameter

EFFLUENT MONITORING QUARTLY TEST RESULTS (POINT 1) Discharge Monitoring Continuous
SAMPLE DATE Start End Total

Taken Received Reviewed by Published KL KL KL
12/03/2017 4




